Lynn Owens-Whalen, 06:58 AM 12/4/02 , Re: Welsh Coverage

Date: Wed, 04 Dec 2002 06:58:14
From: Lynn Owens-Whalen <lowens-

X-Mailer: Mozilla 4.75C &} ‘Macintosh; U; PPC)
X-Accept-Language: en
To: Ellis Jones <ellis’ 2du>

Subject: Re: Welsh Cor -
Yes, thanks Ellis.
Lynn

Ellis Jones wrote:

Don: Thanks for sending the email--I had sent a letter of apology to the
editor as soon as Alan called my attention to the information that had been
printed in the earlier issues. I didn't have anything in my notes that
anything had been sent earlier. Sorry for the mixup. A copy of my apology
letter was sent to you, Alan, and Lynn.

vV V.V V V V V

Ellis J.

Printed for Ellis Jones <ellis@
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From: "Alan Upshall" aupshall@hotmail.com
To: ellis@gustavus.edu
Subject: Re: 2003 Festival of Wales

Date: Sun, 11 Aug 2002 20:39:08 +0000
Thank Ellis.
It was not supposed to look like an ad, but the header made it that way. It
came out early because Ninnau is not publishing in September and Arturo
produced the august issue early. We can't control his schedule. We wanted it

out for Harrisburg so we decided to go ahead. YOu should be getting the
fliers in September.

alan .
>From: Ellis . list >
>To: aupshall ..com

>Subject: Re: suus Festival of Wales

>Date: Fri, 09 Aug 2002 15:24:56 -0500

>

>Alan:

>

>This is FYI.

>

>Mr. Evans sent an e-mail: "Please send me all future information on the
>North American Festival of Wales, 2003." This is my reply.

>

> Ellis J.

>

>

> >Date: Fri, 09 Aug 2002 15:20-4+ ~=~"

> >To: "C. F. Evans" <cfevans2f 2
> >From: Ellis Jones <ellis@gv

> >Subject: Re: 2003 Festiva’

> >In-Reply-To: <000501c23£f9r5r2clc3d0$79cbad44l@mufasa>
> %

> >Hi Cliff:

> >

>

>Thanks for your note. Since you are a Life member of WNGGA, you'll be
>receiving whatever information is distributed to all WNGGA members when it
>becomes available. I assume your note came as a result of the ad which
>appeared in the August NINNAU.

> >

> >Inadvertently that ad should have appeared after the Harrisburg National
>because the information booklets about next year's National in Canada will
>be distributed for the first time in Harrisburg. We'll be getting 3,500
>copies here at Headquarters for distribution to all WNGGA members in
>October or November along with the Fall issue of HWYL.

> >

> >Thanks again for your note. Be assured that, as a WNGGA member, you'll
>be

>"top of the list" to receive the information when it is available.

> >

> > Ellis J.

.../read.asp?mb=&mp=P&lid=0&ld=-1&lp=20&mn=5&ed=DADIB6EA099B0438 14EFEEB6160E331C5ADOAD1€8/11/02



Don Murray, 03:07 PM 12/3/02 , Re: CBC Sponsorship

To: "Don Murray" <don_mul >
From: Ellis Jones <ellisc >
Subject: Re: CBC SpoOnsori...p

Cc: aupshalls Toom

Bdei

Attached:

Don: The classification in the US which identifies us as non-profit is a US Internal Revenue
Service 501-c-3. With this classification, all contributions to WNGGA are tax deductible in
the US. We have copies of the official IRS ruling if you need it.

Ellis J.

At 02:42 PM 11/28/02 -0800, you wrote:

>I've been contacted by a CBC staffer to say they received our package and to
>fill in one of their official forms. So there is some interest.

g

>I have no problem filling in the detail asked for but am aware of some hot
>buttons with them that you can help me with.

>

>CBC is very conscious of Canadian content. I will mention participation of
>VWMC and Orpheus but didn't I hear correctly that Jason Howard lives in
>Canada now? If yes, where?

>

>One question is about Canadian charitable status which, of course, WNGGA
>does not have. A shame it's never registered in Canada, however I'd like to
>fill in the WNGGA info but can't find a US tax charitable registration
>number. Hence I've copied this note to Ellis. I'll gloss this over in the
>proposal and accent the Van and Victoria societies association and
>participation in the festival.

>

>Alan, I hear that you are going to be here on the 6th December. Had a notion
>to contact Joan Athey at CBC to see if she would like to meet with us on
>that date. Maybe you could let me know a little about your calendar.

>

>Website update is gruelling but progressing fairly well. I'll put it on hold
>until I've put a good picture together for CBC. Plan to send to CBC on
>Monday, AM

e

>

>

>

>Don Murray - Consulting

>14920 21 Ave.

>Surrey, BC, V4A 8G4. Canada

>Tel: 604 11./Fax. 60 0

>don_murr

>
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Maura McCay, 03:37 PM 12/3/02 , Re: Welsh Coverage

From: "Maura McCav'

To: "Don Murr

Cc: <ellisegt >

Subject: Re: arage

Date: Tue, 3 Dec 2002 15:37:38 -0800

X-MSMail-Priority: Normal

X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook Express 5.50.4807.1700
X-MimeOLE: Produced By Microsoft MimeOLE V5.50.4807.1700

Hello Don:

Thanks for your message. We appreciate your comments regarding The Celtic
Connection coverage of the 2003 North American Festival of Wales. I believe
we initially made reference to your event in our December 2001 issue,
although I do recall an earlier mention in another article as I was already
aware of the Festival at the time of publication last December.

It is our pleasure to provide coverage for all the Celtic communities of
Western Canada and the U.S. Pacific Northwest. We are also delighted with
the reporting generously provided by Eifion Williams and will do everything
we can to continue to expand our coverage for the Welsh community.

I would like to extend our best wishes to all those who are working so hard
to make the 2003 North American Festival of Wales a huge success. Please be
assured no offence was taken with the letter to the editor received from
Ellis Jones and it is fully our intention to everything we can to support
your efforts.

Be sure to watch the February issue of The Celtic Connection for an
interview with the Lord Mayor of Swansea which will coincide with St.
David's Day celebrations.

Best wishes,

Maura McCay

Publisher

The Celtic Connection
604-434-3747

————— Origir
From: "Don
To: <Mauraf
Cc: "Eifion W! R oL

<lowens-whale _.net>; "Dr. Ellis
J Jones" <ell

Sent: Tuesde_ .

Subject: Welsh Coverage

Maura McCay, Publisher, The Celtic Connection

>
>
> Please accept my apology for any ill will generated from a letter to the
> editor you received from Dr. Ellis Jones of the Welsh National Gymanfa
Ganu

> Association "lamenting the lack of any news about the 2003 North American
> Festival of Wales". Please pass this apology on to your staff.

>

> The Festival committee is very pleased with the coverage to date and I,

> personally, have observed an increase in "Welsh content” in recent months
> due in large part to the work of Eifion Williams and with your
cooperation.

>

> It is very early in our promotional calendar for the event and I have
always

> had The Celtic Connection in my head but with so many things going on in
> planning the event this is one of the tasks I have been putting off.

Printed for Ellis Jones <ellis@ >



Maura McCay, 03:37 PM 12/3/02 , Re: Welsh Coverage

>

> I am also aware that the Connection is dependent on article submissions
from

> various writers for the content of the paper.

> Eifion Williams will remain our principal correspondent for the event and
we

are very happy with his work. Eifion has, of course, been away but is now
back and you will be hearing from him again soon.

I will be handling matters relating to advertising, PR and sponsorships.

In compiling our program for next August I am heartened that subject
material for potential articles is coming to us that is of interest to
readers and not just plain adverticles. Things like "Welsh Saints", "Welsh
Pirates", genealogy sources, David Lloyd George, etc. The festival will
bring both programming and personalities to Vancouver and generate
considerable news. We will do our best to share this with you.

Once again accept my apology and I look forward very much to working with
you and your staff as move forward towards our exciting event.

Don Murray
Chair of Marketing and PR
North American festival of Wales, 2003

Don Murray - Consulting

14920 21 Ave.

Surrey, BC, V4A 8G4. Canada

Tel: 604 el./Fax. 604
don_murr:
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Printed for Ellis Jones <ellis@gustavus.edu>



